DeZURIK POWERRAC®
CYLINDER ACTUATORS
SIZING SHEETS
BULLETIN 74.00-4
MAY 2013
2
	 1-2”	 (25-50mm)	 PR-R1A-PC4*	 285 	 (1960)	 285 	 (1960)
	2.5”	 (65mm)	 PR-R1A-PC4*	 285 	 (1960)	 285	 (1960)

Dry Service
Valve
Size Order Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
psi/kPa
60 (410) 80 (550)
1.5-4"
40-100mm PR-R1A-PC4* 200 (1380) 200 (1380)
5"
125mm
PR-R1A-PC4* 100  (690) 200 (1380)
PR-R1A-PC6 200 (1380) N/R
6"
150mm
PR-R1A-PC4 N/A 50 (340)
PR-R1A-PC6 200 (1380) 200 (1380)
8-10"
200-250mm PR-R2A-PC6 200 (1380) 200 (1380)
12"
300mm
PR-R2A-PC6 N/A 100 (690)
PR-R2A-PC8 200 (1380) 200 (1380)
14"
350mm
PR-R2A-PC6 N/A 50 (340)
PR-R2A-PC8 150 (1030) 150 (1030)
16"
400mm PR-R2A-PC8 50 (340) 150 (1030)
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
psi/kPa
Spring-to-
Close
Spring-to-
Open
60 (410)
1.5-4"
40-100mm PR-R1A-SC4-R-60* PR-R1A-SC4-D-60* 200 (1380)
5"
125mm
PR-R1A-SC4-R-60* PR-R1A-SC4-D-60*   50   (340)
PR-R1A-SC6-R-60 PR-R1A-SC6-D-60 200 (1380)
6"
150mm PR-R1A-SC6-R-60 PR-R1A-SC6-D-60 200 (1380)
8"
200mm PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 200 (1380)
10"
250mm
PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 100  (690)
PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 200 (1380)
12"
300mm PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 200 (1380)
14"
350mm PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 150 (1030)
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
psi/kPa
Spring-to-
Close
Spring-to-
Open
60 (410)
1.5-4"
40-100mm PR-R1A-SC4-R-60* PR-R1A-SC4-D-60* 50 (340)
5"
125mm PR-R1A-SC6-R-60 PR-R1A-SC6-D-60 50 (340)
6"
150mm PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 50 (340)
8"
200mm PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 50 (340)
10"
250mm PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 50 (340)
Valve
Size Order Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
psi/kPa
60 (410) 80 (550)
1.5-3"
40-80mm PR-R1A-PC4* 50 (340) 50 (340)
4"
100mm
PR-R1A-PC4* N/A 50 (340)
PR-R1A-PC6 50 (340) N/R
5"
125mm PR-R1A-PC6 50 (340) 50 (340)
6"
150mm
PR-R1A-PC6 N/A 50 (340)
PR-R2A-PC6 50 (340) N/R
8"
200mm PR-R2A-PC6 50 (340) 50 (340)
10"
250mm
PR-R2A-PC6 N/A 50 (340)
PR-R2A-PC8 50 (340) N/R
12"
300mm PR-R2A-PC8 50 (340) 50 (340)
14"
350mm PR-R2A-PC8 50 (340) 50 (340)

Dry Service
Valve
Size Order Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply psi (kPa)
60 (410) 80 (550)
2-4"
50-100mm PR-R1A-PC4* 250 (1720) 250 (1720)
5"
125mm PR-R1A-PC6 250 (1720) 250 (1720)
6"
150mm
PR-R1A-PC6 150 (1030) N/A
PR-R2A-PC6 250 (1720) 250 (1720)
8"
200mm
PR-R2A-PC6 150 (1030) 250 (1720)
PR-R2A-PC8 250 (1720) N/R
10"
250mm PR-R2A-PC8 200 (1380) 250 (1720)
12"
300mm PR-R2A-PC8 150 (1030) 250 (1720)
Double Acting
Dry Service
Valve
Size Order Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply psi (kPa)
60 (410) 80 (550)
2-3"
50-80mm PR-R1A-PC4* 50 (340) 50 (340)
4"
100mm
PR-R1A-PC4* N/A 50 (340)
PR-R1A-PC6 50 (340) N/R
5"
125mm PR-R1A-PC6 50 (340) 50 (340)
6"
150mm
PR-R1A-PC6 N/A 50 (340)
PR-R2A-PC6 50 (340) N/R
8"
200mm
PR-R2A-PC6 N/A 50 (340)
PR-R2A-PC8 50 (340) N/R
10"
250mm PR-R2A-PC8 N/A 50 (340)
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum Shutoff
Pressure
Differential
Air Supply
psi/kPa
Spring-to-
Close
Spring-to-
Open
60 (410)
2-3"
50-80mm PR-R1A-SC4-R-60* PR-R1A-SC4-D-60* 250 (1720)
4"
100mm
PR-R1A-SC4-R-60* PR-R1A-SC4-D-60* 150 (1030)
PR-R1A-SC6-R-60 PR-R1A-SC6-D-60 250 (1720)
5-6"
125-150mm PR-R1A-SC6-R-60 PR-R1A-SC6-D-60 250 (1720)
8"
200mm
PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 50 (340)
PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 250 (1720)
10"
250mm PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 100 (690)
12"
300mm PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 50 (340)
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum Shutoff
Pressure
Differential
Air Supply
psi/kPa
Spring-to-
Close
Spring-to-
Open
60 (410)
2-2.5"
50-65mm PR-R1A-SC4-R-60* PR-R1A-SC4-D-60* 50 (340)
3-5"
80-125mm PR-R1A-SC6-R-60 PR-R1A-SC6-D-60 50 (340)
6"
150mm PR-R2A-SC6-R-60 PR-R2A-SC6-D-60 50 (340)
8"
200mm PR-R2A-SC8-R-60 PR-R2A-SC8-D-60 50 (340)
DeZURIK, Inc. reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only
and should not be relied upon unless confirmed in writing by DeZURIK, Inc. Certified drawings are available upon request.
Printed in the U.S.A.